

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).892/2008

PUNJAB URBAN PLANNING &amp; DEVT.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHBIR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Ms Sudha Pal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are present. The ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1 has stated that he has already filed the counter affidavit. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to her as last chance.

Respondent No.3 has been deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 30.3.2011 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 12.5.2011.  
(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj