

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).892/2008

PUNJAB URBAN PLANNING & DEVT.AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHBIR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 12/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr V Santhanalakshmi,Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 is present. He has already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent No.2 has not filed the counter affidavit so far though two opportunities have already been provided to him on that count. No further opportunity is warranted to be given to the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 for filing the counter affidavit keeping into consideration the requirement of rules.

Respondent No.3 has been deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 30.3.2011 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Since the matter is a complete one, appropriate steps shall therefore be taken by the Registry for listing the same before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj